MAKGANYANE RESOURCES (PTY) LTD

MINING PERMIT APPLICATION TO MINE IRON ORE FROM A 4.9 HA AREA OVER THE REMAINING EXTENT OF THE FARM MAKGANYENE NO 667, KURUMAN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE

PROOF OF PUBLIC PARTICIPATION Part 2 of 2

REF NO: NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP OCTOBER 2021



EXAMPLE OF THE DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT NOTIFICATION THAT WAS SENT TO INFORM THE STAKEHOLDERS AND I&AP'S ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2021



DEPARTMENTAL REFERENCE NO: NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP



Applicant:

Makganyane Resources (Pty) Ltd Private Bag X3018 Strand

> 7139 Tel: 078 045 0316

Email: lionel@strata-africa.com

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT NOTICE

22 September 2021

Good day

Dear sir/madam

RE: DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR A MINING PERMIT APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002), AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 24 OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEMA) AS WELL AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED) SUBMITTED BY MAKGANYANE RESOURCES (PTY) LTD. REFERENCE NUMBER: NC30/5/1/3/2/10915MP.

The draft Basic Assessment Report (DBAR) and Environmental Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose mining of iron ore on a portion of the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded from the company website at www.greenmined.com/mining-permits/.

Should you be interested your comments are kindly requested on the DBAR & EMPR. A thirty-day commenting period, ending on **25 October 2021**, will be allowed for comments. Your comments must be in writing and can be submitted via facsimile, e-mail and/or post. Please do not hesitate to contact us in the event of any uncertainties and please ensure that your contact details are included with your comments.

If we do not receive any comments from you before the end of the commenting period, it will be accepted that you do not have any additional objections/comments with regard to the project. We trust that you find this in order and kindly await your comments on the report.

Please contact Christine Fouche at 082 811 8514 (Cell) or 021 851 2673 (Tel), 086 546 0579 (Fax), or christine.f@greenmined.co.za should you require any additional information.

Your feedback is valued and will be addressed appropriately.

Kind Regards

Christine Fouché

Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd

the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will

PROOF OF LAND CLAIM RECEIVED 8 JULY 2021



OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL LAND CLAIMS COMMISSIONER: NORTHERN CAPE

Hyesco Arcade, 4-8 Old Main Road, Kimberley, 8300 | PO Box 2458, Kimberley, 8300 Tel: (053) 807 5700 | Fax: (053) 831 6501

Enquiries: Natashia Romain

Greenmined Environmental

Private Bag x15 Somerset West

7129

E-mail: admin@greenmined.co.za

Dear Sir/Madam

LAND CLAIM ENQUIRY

1. REMAINING EXTENT OF THE FARM MAKGANYENE NO 667, KURUMAN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE

We refer to your letter received: **08 July 2021.**

We confirm that as at the date of this letter no land Claims appear on our database in respect of the Properties. This includes the database for claims lodged by 31 December 1998; and those lodged between 1 July 2014 and 27 July 2016 in terms of the Restitution of Land Rights Amendment Act, 2014.

Whilst the Commission takes reasonable care to ensure the accuracy of the information it provides, there are various factors that are beyond the Commission's control, particularly relating to claims that have lodged but not yet been gazetted such as:

- 1. Some Claimants referred to properties they claim dispossession of rights in land against using historical property descriptions which may not match the current property description; and
- 2. Some Claimants provided the geographic descriptions of the land they claim without mentioning the particular actual property description they claim dispossession of rights in land against.

The Commission therefore does not accept any liability whatsoever if through the

process of further investigation of claims it is found that there is in fact a land claim in respect of the above property.

If you are aware of any change in the description of the above property after 19 June 1913 kindly supply us with such description so as to enable us to do a further search.

Yours faithfully

Phatoathal Ms. M. Du Toit

Chief Director: Land Restitution Support-Northern Cape

Date: 09.07.2021

NOTIFICATION OF STAKEHOLDERS

Number	Organisation	Contact Person
1.	Tsantsabane Local Municipality	Mr Gaonyadiwe Mathobela
2.	Tsantsabane Local Municipality – Ward 6	Ms Mpho Mashila
3.	ZF Mgcawu District Municipality	Mr Gilbert Lategan
4.	Department of Agriculture, Environment Affairs, Rural Development and Land Reform	Mr B Fisher
5.	Department of Economic Development and Tourism	Mrs H Samson
6.	Department of Roads and Public Works	Mr Kholekile Nogwili
7.	Department of Water and Sanitation	Me Melinda Mei
8.	Department of Labour - Kimberley	Mr Zolile Albanie
9.	South African Heritage Resource Agency	Heritage Officer



1.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR GAONYADIWE MATHOBELA FROM TSANTSABANE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2021



From: Marlene Lingenfelder

Sent: 22 September 2021 01:58 PM

To: 'mm@tsantsabane.gov.za'; 'mmsec@tsantsabane.gov.za'

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - TLM

Attachments: DBAR Notice.pdf

Good day

Dear sir/madam

RE: DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR A MINING PERMIT APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002), AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 24 OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEMA) AS WELL AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED) SUBMITTED BY MAKGANYANE RESOURCES (PTY) LTD. REFERENCE NUMBER: NC30/5/1/3/2/10915MP.

The draft Basic Assessment Report (DBAR) and Environmental Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose mining of iron ore on a portion of the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded from the company website at www.greenmined.com/mining-permits/.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene Lingenfelder
Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"

From: Mail Delivery Subsystem <postmaster@mailsrv.tsantsabane.gov.za>

Sent: 22 September 2021 01:57 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder

Subject: Message delivered: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - TLM

Attachments: ATT00001; DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - TLM

This is an informative message sent by mailsrv.tsantsabane.gov.za.

The server has successfully delivered your mail message

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - TLM

Date: Wed, 22 Sep 2021 11:53:05 +0000

to the following addresses:

<mmsec@tsantsabane.gov.za> (delivered)

From: Mail Delivery Subsystem <postmaster@mailsrv.tsantsabane.gov.za>

Sent: 22 September 2021 01:55 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder

Subject: Message delivered: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - TLM

Attachments: ATT00001; DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - TLM

This is an informative message sent by mailsrv.tsantsabane.gov.za.

The server has successfully delivered your mail message

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - TLM

Date: Wed, 22 Sep 2021 11:53:05 +0000

to the following addresses:

<mm@tsantsabane.gov.za> (delivered)

From: Heinrich Mathobela <mm@tsantsabane.gov.za>

Sent: 23 September 2021 08:38 AM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder

Subject: Read: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - TLM

Attachments: ATT00001

Message was read on: 2021/09/23 08:37:37

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - TLM

To: mm@tsantsabane.gov.za; mmsec@tsantsabane.gov.za

Sent: 2021/09/22 13:53:05



This message and any attachments may be confidential and may also be privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. It/they are sent for the attention of the named addressee(s) only. If you are not the named addressee(s) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this message. In this case, you should not copy or distribute this message or attachments, use it/them for any purpose or disclose its/their contents to any other person. Opinions, conclusions and other information in this message that do not relate to the official business of the Tsantsabane Municipality shall be understood as being neither given nor endorsed by it. Emails cannot be guaranteed to be secure or free of errors or viruses. The sender does not accept any liability or responsibility for any interception, corruption, destruction, loss, late arrival or incompleteness of or tampering or interference with any of the information contained in this email or for its incorrect delivery or non-delivery for whatsoever reason or for its effect on any electronic device of the recipient.

From: Gladys Witbooi <mmsec@tsantsabane.gov.za>

Sent: 27 September 2021 12:06 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder

Subject: Read: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - TLM

Attachments: ATT00001

Message was read on: 2021/09/27 12:06:04

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - TLM

To: mm@tsantsabane.gov.za; mmsec@tsantsabane.gov.za

Sent: 2021/09/22 13:53:05



This message and any attachments may be confidential and may also be privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. It/they are sent for the attention of the named addressee(s) only. If you are not the named addressee(s) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this message. In this case, you should not copy or distribute this message or attachments, use it/them for any purpose or disclose its/their contents to any other person. Opinions, conclusions and other information in this message that do not relate to the official business of the Tsantsabane Municipality shall be understood as being neither given nor endorsed by it. Emails cannot be guaranteed to be secure or free of errors or viruses. The sender does not accept any liability or responsibility for any interception, corruption, destruction, loss, late arrival or incompleteness of or tampering or interference with any of the information contained in this email or for its incorrect delivery or non-delivery for whatsoever reason or for its effect on any electronic device of the recipient.

2.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH
COUNCILLOR MPHO MASHILA FROM
TSANTSABANE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY WARD 6 ON
22 SEPTEMBER 2021



From: Marlene Lingenfelder

Sent: 22 September 2021 01:59 PM

To: 'mayor@tsantsabane.gov.za'; 'mayormun@tsantsabane.gov.za'; 'mphomashila80

@gmail.com'

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - Ward 6

Attachments: DBAR Notice.pdf

Good day

Dear sir/madam

RE: DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR A MINING PERMIT APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002), AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 24 OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEMA) AS WELL AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED) SUBMITTED BY MAKGANYANE RESOURCES (PTY) LTD. REFERENCE NUMBER: NC30/5/1/3/2/10915MP.

The draft Basic Assessment Report (DBAR) and Environmental Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose mining of iron ore on a portion of the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded from the company website at www.greenmined.com/mining-permits/.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene Lingenfelder Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"

From: Mail Delivery System < Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>

Sent: 22 September 2021 01:57 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder **Subject:** Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1632311796-eximdsn-1927613152

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632311796-eximdsn-1927613152 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.

----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <mphomashila80@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1632311796-eximdsn-1927613152 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;mphomashila80@gmail.com

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1632311796-eximdsn-1927613152 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Received: from [10.173.255.233] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_PSS_RSAE_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT0qQ-TRk62D-Ax; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 11:55:22 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_SHA512__AES_256_CBC__SHA1:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT0q9-lbZs4y-Nt; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 11:55:07 +0000

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.6) by 01RX-EX-MBX02.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.7) with

Microsoft SMTP Server (TLS) id 15.0.1497.18; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 13:54:52 +0200

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com ([192.168.10.1]) by 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com

([192.168.10.1]) with mapi id 15.00.1497.018; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 13:54:51 +0200

From: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

To: "mayor@tsantsabane.gov.za" <mayor@tsantsabane.gov.za>,

"mayormun@tsantsabane.gov.za" < mayormun@tsantsabane.gov.za >,

"mphomashila80@gmail.com" <mphomashila80@gmail.com>

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - Ward 6 Thread-Topic: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - Ward 6

Thread-Index: AdevqTXiZf0cpS/IRZKJ25rgZT6LOg==

Disposition-Notification-To: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Return-Receipt-To: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Date: Wed, 22 Sep 2021 11:54:50 +0000

Message-ID: <816fbc6e83fb4f72873748c6bd046322@01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com>

Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

x-ms-exchange-transport-fromentityheader: Hosted

x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198]

x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;

boundary="_006_816fbc6e83fb4f72873748c6bd04632201RXEXMBX01RBXRaubexcom_"

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632311796-eximdsn-1927613152--

3.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR GILBERT LATEGAN FROM ZF MGCAWU DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2021



From: Marlene Lingenfelder

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:00 PM

To: 'gil@zfm-dm.gov.za'; 'thalita@zfm-dm.gov.za'

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - ZF Mgcawu District Municipality

Attachments: DBAR Notice.pdf

Good day

Dear sir/madam

RE: DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR A MINING PERMIT APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002), AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 24 OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEMA) AS WELL AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED) SUBMITTED BY MAKGANYANE RESOURCES (PTY) LTD. REFERENCE NUMBER: NC30/5/1/3/2/10915MP.

The draft Basic Assessment Report (DBAR) and Environmental Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose mining of iron ore on a portion of the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded from the company website at www.greenmined.com/mining-permits/.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene Lingenfelder
Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"

From: Mail Delivery Subsystem <postmaster@Mailsrv.zfm.gov.za>

Sent: 22 September 2021 01:58 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder

Subject: Message delivered: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - ZF Mgcawu District

Municipality

Attachments: ATT00001; DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - ZF Mgcawu District Municipality

This is an informative message sent by Mailsrv.zfm.gov.za.

The server has successfully delivered your mail message

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - ZF Mgcawu District Municipality

Date: Wed, 22 Sep 2021 11:55:55 +0000

to the following addresses:

<thalita@zfm-dm.gov.za> (delivered)

From: Mail Delivery Subsystem <postmaster@Mailsrv.zfm.gov.za>

Sent: 22 September 2021 01:58 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder

Subject: Message delivered: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - ZF Mgcawu District

Municipality

Attachments: ATT00001; DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - ZF Mgcawu District Municipality

This is an informative message sent by Mailsrv.zfm.gov.za.

The server has successfully delivered your mail message

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - ZF Mgcawu District Municipality

Date: Wed, 22 Sep 2021 11:55:55 +0000

to the following addresses:

<thalita@zfm-dm.gov.za> (delivered)

4.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR B FISHER FROM DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS, RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND LAND REFORM ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2021



From: Marlene Lingenfelder

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:03 PM

To: 'bfisher@ncpg.gov.za'; 'tmakaudi@ncpg.gov.za'; 'fortunec@ncpg.gov.za';

'sdelafontaine@gmail.com'; 'peter.denc87@gmail.com'

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - DAEARDLR

Attachments: DBAR Notice.pdf

Good day

Dear sir/madam

RE: DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR A MINING PERMIT APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002), AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 24 OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEMA) AS WELL AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED) SUBMITTED BY MAKGANYANE RESOURCES (PTY) LTD. REFERENCE NUMBER: NC30/5/1/3/2/10915MP.

The draft Basic Assessment Report (DBAR) and Environmental Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose mining of iron ore on a portion of the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded from the company website at www.greenmined.com/mining-permits/.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene Lingenfelder Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"

From: Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>

Sent: 22 September 2021 01:59 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder **Subject:** Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1632311948-eximdsn-1985598936

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632311948-eximdsn-1985598936 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.

aware mailer)

<tmakaudi@ncpg.gov.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<fortunec@ncpg.gov.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<sdelafontaine@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<peter.denc87@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1632311948-eximdsn-1985598936 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;bfisher@ncpg.gov.za

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; securemail-mx1.synaq.com

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;tmakaudi@ncpg.gov.za

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; securemail-mx1.synaq.com

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;fortunec@ncpg.gov.za

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; securemail-mx1.synaq.com

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;sdelafontaine@gmail.com

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;peter.denc87@gmail.com

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1632311948-eximdsn-1985598936 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Received: from [10.173.255.233] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_PSS_RSAE_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT0ts-TRk3Lm-FU; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 11:58:56 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_SHA512__AES_256_CBC__SHA1:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT0tq-lbZpRs-AA; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 11:58:55 +0000

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.6) by 01RX-EX-MBX02.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.7) with

Microsoft SMTP Server (TLS) id 15.0.1497.18; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 13:58:53 +0200

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com ([192.168.10.1]) by 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com

([192.168.10.1]) with mapi id 15.00.1497.018; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 13:58:52 +0200

From: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

To: "bfisher@ncpg.gov.za" <bfisher@ncpg.gov.za>, "tmakaudi@ncpg.gov.za"

<tmakaudi@ncpg.gov.za>, "fortunec@ncpg.gov.za" <fortunec@ncpg.gov.za>,

"s de la fontaine @gmail.com" < s de la fontaine @gmail.com", "peter.denc 87 @gmail.com"

<peter.denc87@gmail.com>

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - DAEARDLR Thread-Topic: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - DAEARDLR Thread-Index: AdevqcHd5nF3XhpERX25vgFLSenVAg==

Disposition-Notification-To: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Return-Receipt-To: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Date: Wed, 22 Sep 2021 11:58:52 +0000

Message-ID: <ce2b890f471e4a04a1a2978dd0f8f963@01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com>

Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

x-ms-exchange-transport-fromentityheader: Hosted

x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198]

x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;

boundary="_006_ce2b890f471e4a04a1a2978dd0f8f96301RXEXMBX01RBXRaubexcom_"

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632311948-eximdsn-1985598936--

5.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MRS H SAMSON FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND TOURISM ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2021



From: Marlene Lingenfelder

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:04 PM

To: 'npaulse@ncpg.gov.za'

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - DEDAT

Attachments: DBAR Notice.pdf

Good day

Dear sir/madam

RE: DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR A MINING PERMIT APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002), AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 24 OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEMA) AS WELL AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED) SUBMITTED BY MAKGANYANE RESOURCES (PTY) LTD. REFERENCE NUMBER: NC30/5/1/3/2/10915MP.

The draft Basic Assessment Report (DBAR) and Environmental Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose mining of iron ore on a portion of the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded from the company website at www.greenmined.com/mining-permits/.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene Lingenfelder
Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"

From: Mail Delivery System < Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:00 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder **Subject:** Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1632311988-eximdsn-1122948270

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632311988-eximdsn-1122948270 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.

----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <npaulse@ncpg.gov.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1632311988-eximdsn-1122948270 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;npaulse@ncpg.gov.za

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; securemail-mx1.synaq.com

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1632311988-eximdsn-1122948270 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <admin@greenmined.co.za>
Received: from [10.45.79.170] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE SECP256R1 RSA PSS RSAE SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT0ua-TRk4ny-N6

for npaulse@ncpg.gov.za; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 11:59:41 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_SHA512__AES_256_CBC__SHA1:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT0uY-bMEoQc-BG

for npaulse@ncpg.gov.za; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 11:59:39 +0000

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.6) by 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.6) with

Microsoft SMTP Server (TLS) id 15.0.1497.18; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 13:59:34 +0200

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com ([192.168.10.1]) by 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com

([192.168.10.1]) with mapi id 15.00.1497.018; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 13:59:34 +0200

From: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

To: "npaulse@ncpg.gov.za" <npaulse@ncpg.gov.za> Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - DEDAT Thread-Topic: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - DEDAT

Thread-Index: AdevqekYAtvINmfkSAyJpdjflGaGoQ==

Disposition-Notification-To: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Return-Receipt-To: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Date: Wed, 22 Sep 2021 11:59:34 +0000

Message-ID: <89ae31bb5ef645a09c81e847b79cc817@01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com>

Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

x-ms-exchange-transport-fromentityheader: Hosted

x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198]

x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;

boundary="_006_89ae31bb5ef645a09c81e847b79cc81701RXEXMBX01RBXRaubexcom_"

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632311988-eximdsn-1122948270--

6.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR
KHOLEKILE NOGWILI FROM DEPARTMENT OF
ROADS AND PUBLIC WORKS ON 22 SEPTEMBER
2021



From: Marlene Lingenfelder

 Sent:
 22 September 2021 02:42 PM

 To:
 'KNogwili@ncpg.gov.za'

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - Public Works

Attachments: DBAR Notice.pdf

Good day

Dear sir/madam

RE: DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR A MINING PERMIT APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002), AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 24 OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEMA) AS WELL AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED) SUBMITTED BY MAKGANYANE RESOURCES (PTY) LTD. REFERENCE NUMBER: NC30/5/1/3/2/10915MP.

The draft Basic Assessment Report (DBAR) and Environmental Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose mining of iron ore on a portion of the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded from the company website at www.greenmined.com/mining-permits/.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene Lingenfelder
Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"

From: Mail Delivery System < Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:37 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder **Subject:** Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1632314240-eximdsn-1434833476

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632314240-eximdsn-1434833476 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.

----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <KNogwili@ncpg.gov.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1632314240-eximdsn-1434833476 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;KNogwili@ncpg.gov.za

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; securemail-mx1.synaq.com

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1632314240-eximdsn-1434833476 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Received: from [10.176.58.103] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE SECP256R1 RSA SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT1Uy-TRjyOF-LZ

for KNogwili@ncpg.gov.za; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:37:16 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP256R1__AES_256_CBC__SHA1:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT1Ux-9EFSQI-A4

for KNogwili@ncpg.gov.za; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:37:16 +0000

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.6) by 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.6) with

Microsoft SMTP Server (TLS) id 15.0.1497.18; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 14:37:11 +0200

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com ([192.168.10.1]) by 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com

([192.168.10.1]) with mapi id 15.00.1497.018; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 14:37:11 +0200

From: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

To: "KNogwili@ncpg.gov.za" <KNogwili@ncpg.gov.za>

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - Public Works

Thread-Topic: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - Public Works

Thread-Index: Adevrykw9cDajE4XRGuYAUuY/imDcA==

Disposition-Notification-To: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Return-Receipt-To: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Date: Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:37:11 +0000

Message-ID: <6197866a530e4d718532c9361312f814@01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com>

Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

x-ms-exchange-transport-fromentityheader: Hosted

x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198]

x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;

boundary="_006_6197866a530e4d718532c9361312f81401RXEXMBX01RBXRaubexcom_"

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632314240-eximdsn-1434833476--

7.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH ME MELINDA MEI FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SANITATION ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2021



From: Marlene Lingenfelder

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:07 PM

To: 'Mei Melinda (UPN'

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - DWS

Attachments: DBAR Notice.pdf

Good day

Dear sir/madam

RE: DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR A MINING PERMIT APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002), AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 24 OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEMA) AS WELL AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED) SUBMITTED BY MAKGANYANE RESOURCES (PTY) LTD. REFERENCE NUMBER: NC30/5/1/3/2/10915MP.

The draft Basic Assessment Report (DBAR) and Environmental Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose mining of iron ore on a portion of the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded from the company website at www.greenmined.com/mining-permits/.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene Lingenfelder
Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"

From: Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:03 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder **Subject:** Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1632312174-eximdsn-170437725

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632312174-eximdsn-170437725

Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.

----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <MeiM@dws.gov.za> (relayed to non-DSN-

aware mailer)

--1632312174-eximdsn-170437725 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;MeiM@dws.gov.za

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; securemail-mx1.synaq.com

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1632312174-eximdsn-170437725 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Received: from [10.66.228.43] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE SECP256R1 RSA SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT0xQ-TRk4dn-Cg

for MeiM@dws.gov.za; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:02:36 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP256R1__AES_256_CBC__SHA1:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT0xP-wSEPsj-1x

for MeiM@dws.gov.za; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:02:35 +0000

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.6) by 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.6) with

Microsoft SMTP Server (TLS) id 15.0.1497.18; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 14:02:16 +0200

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com ([192.168.10.1]) by 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com

([192.168.10.1]) with mapi id 15.00.1497.018; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 14:02:16 +0200

From: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

To: "Mei Melinda (UPN" <MeiM@dws.gov.za> Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - DWS Thread-Topic: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - DWS Thread-Index: Adevqkl28p+gTbl3SoG5Fr2TPyapOQ==

Disposition-Notification-To: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Return-Receipt-To: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Date: Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:02:16 +0000

Message-ID: <849cafaad0914ebda62191947bb3ef14@01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com>

Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

x-ms-exchange-transport-fromentityheader: Hosted

x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198]

x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;

boundary="_006_849cafaad0914ebda62191947bb3ef1401RXEXMBX01RBXRaubexcom_"

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632312174-eximdsn-170437725--

8.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR ZOLILE ALBANIE FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2021



From: Marlene Lingenfelder

Sent:22 September 2021 02:07 PMTo:'zolile.albanie@labour.gov.za'

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - DOL

Attachments: DBAR Notice.pdf

Good day

Dear sir/madam

RE: DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR A MINING PERMIT APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002), AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 24 OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEMA) AS WELL AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED) SUBMITTED BY MAKGANYANE RESOURCES (PTY) LTD. REFERENCE NUMBER: NC30/5/1/3/2/10915MP.

The draft Basic Assessment Report (DBAR) and Environmental Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose mining of iron ore on a portion of the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded from the company website at www.greenmined.com/mining-permits/.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene Lingenfelder
Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"

From: Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:03 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder **Subject:** Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1632312193-eximdsn-147926059

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632312193-eximdsn-147926059 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.

----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <zolile.albanie@labour.gov.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1632312193-eximdsn-147926059 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;zolile.albanie@labour.gov.za

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; securemail-mx2.synaq.com

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1632312193-eximdsn-147926059 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Received: from [10.45.79.114] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE SECP256R1 RSA PSS RSAE SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT0xx-TRk6fK-NV

for zolile.albanie@labour.gov.za; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:03:10 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_SHA512__AES_256_CBC__SHA1:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT0xw-g2u9uP-5E

for zolile.albanie@labour.gov.za; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:03:08 +0000

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.6) by 01RX-EX-MBX02.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.7) with

Microsoft SMTP Server (TLS) id 15.0.1497.18; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 14:02:46 +0200

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com ([192.168.10.1]) by 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com

([192.168.10.1]) with mapi id 15.00.1497.018; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 14:02:46 +0200

From: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

To: "zolile.albanie@labour.gov.za" <zolile.albanie@labour.gov.za>

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - DOL Thread-Topic: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - DOL Thread-Index: AdevqImSOPHEZFL1TkGY0HBkDVOUcw==

Disposition-Notification-To: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Return-Receipt-To: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Date: Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:02:45 +0000

Message-ID: <e4c639cdfb374ab1aacaac60d70b87e0@01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com>

Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

x-ms-exchange-transport-fromentityheader: Hosted

x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198]

x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;

boundary="_006_e4c639cdfb374ab1aacaac60d70b87e001RXEXMBX01RBXRaubexcom_"

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632312193-eximdsn-147926059--

UPLOAD ONTO SOUTH AFRICAN HERITAGE RESOURCE AGENCY ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2021



Caseneager Locationinio Aginin

Status: Pending & Under Assessment

HeritageAuthority(s): SAHRA

NBKB

Case Type: Section 38 (8) - Statutory Comment Required

Development Type: Mining ProposalDescription:

Makganyane Resources (Pty) Ltd ("the Applicant") applied for a permit to mine iron ore from a 4.9 ha area over the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman magisterial district, Northern Cape Province. The application

received NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP

ApplicationDate: Thursday, July 1, 2021 - 08:16

CaseID: 16712

Applicants: Lionel Koster

Consultants/Experts: Christine Fouche

OtherReferences: ReferenceList:

AdditionalDocuments

- 1. d Regulation 2.2 Mine Plan.pdf
- 2. d BID Makganyane R MP.pdf
- 3. d Draft Basic Assessment Report NC 30-5-1-3-2-10915 MP.pdf
- 4. d DBAR Appendix A Regulation 2.2 Mine Plan.pdf
- 5. d DBAR Appendix B Locality Map.pdf
- 6. d DBAR Appendix C1 Preliminary Site Layout Plan.pdf
- 7. d DBAR Appendix C2 Process Flow Diagram.pdf
- 8. d DBAR Appendix D Land Use Map.pdf
- 9. d DBAR Appendix E Rehabilitation Map.pdf
- 10. d DBAR Appendix F1 Comments and Response Report.pdf
- 11. d DBAR Appendix G1 Heritage Impact Assessment.pdf
- 12. d DBAR Appendix G2 Palaeontological Impact Assessment.pdf
- 13. d DBAR Appendix I Financial and Technical Competence Report.pdf
- 14. d DBAR Appendix J Closure Plan.pdf
- 15. d DBAR Appendix K Invasive Plant Species Management Plan.pdf

FINAL COMMENTS RECEIVED FROM SOUTH AFRICAN HERITAGE RESOURCE AGENCY ON 21 OCTOBER 2021





EDIT VIEW

Makganyane Resources

Add new comment Subscribe to: This post 34 reads

CaseHeader LocationInfo Admin

Status: Closed (Approved)

HeritageAuthority(s): SAHRA

NBKB

Case Type: Section 38 (8) - Statutory Comment Required

Development Type: Mining ProposalDescription:

Makganyane Resources (Pty) Ltd ("the Applicant") applied for a permit to mine iron ore from a 4.9 ha area over the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman magisterial district, Northern Cape Province. The application

received NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP

ApplicationDate: Thursday, July 1, 2021 - 08:16

CaseID: 18712

Applicants: Lionel Koster

Consultants/Experts: Christine Fouche

OtherReferences: ReferenceList:

AdditionalDocuments

- 1. d Regulation 2.2 Mine Plan.pdf
- 2. d BID Makganyane R MP.pdf
- 3. d Draft Basic Assessment Report NC 30-5-1-3-2-10915 MP.pdf
- 4. d DBAR Appendix A Regulation 2.2 Mine Plan.pdf
- 5. d DBAR Appendix B Locality Map.pdf
- 6. d DBAR Appendix C1 Preliminary Site Layout Plan.pdf
- 7. d DBAR Appendix C2 Process Flow Diagram.pdf
- 8. d DBAR Appendix D Land Use Map.pdf
- 9. DBAR Appendix E Rehabilitation Map.pdf
- 10. d DBAR Appendix F1 Comments and Response Report.pdf
- 11. d DBAR Appendix G1 Heritage Impact Assessment.pdf
- 12. d DBAR Appendix G2 Palaeontological Impact Assessment.pdf
- 13. d DBAR Appendix I Financial and Technical Competence Report.pdf
- 14. d DBAR Appendix J Closure Plan.pdf
- 15. d DBAR Appendix K Invasive Plant Species Management Plan.pdf

Makganyane Resources

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za

South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town
P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001

www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Natasha Higgitt

Tel: 021 462 4502

Email: nhiggitt@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 16712

Date: Thursday October 21, 2021

Page No: 1

Final Comment

In terms of Section 38(4), 38(8) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Attention: Mr Lionel Koster

Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd

Makganyane Resources (Pty) Ltd ("the Applicant") applied for a permit to mine iron ore from a 4.9 ha area over the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman magisterial district, Northern Cape Province. The application received NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP

Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd has been appointed by Makganyane Resources (Pty) Ltd to conduct an Environmental Authorisation Application for proposed mining activities on the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman RD Magisterial District, Northern Cape Province (NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP).

A draft Basic Assessment Report (DBAR) has been submitted in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (NEMA) and the 2017 EIA Regulations for activities that trigger the Mineral and Petroleum Resources Development Act, 2002 (MPRDA)(As amended). The proposed mining activities include site establishment and infrastructure development, stripping and stockpiling of topsoil, blasting and excavation of the mining area, crushing and screening of material and stockpiling of the product for transport. The proposed mining footprint will be 4.9 ha.

Professor Marion Bamford and Beyond Heritage have been appointed to provide heritage specialist input into the EA process as per section 24(4)b(iii) of the NEMA and section 38(3) and section 38(8) of the National Heritage Resources Act, Act 25 of 1999 (NHRA).

Bamford, M. 2021. Palaeontological Impact Assessment for the Mining Rights Application for Farm Makganyene 667, Kuruman District, Northern Cape Province.

The proposed development footprint is underlain by non-fossiliferous Makganyene Formation with overlying Quaternary Kalahari aeolian sands that may contain fossils in palaeo-pans and palaeo-springs. There is a very small chance of fossils being disturbed by the proposed development and a Fossil Chance Finds Protocol is recommended to be implemented.

Van der Walt, J. 2021. Heritage Impact Assessment for the proposed Makganyene Mining Permit, Northern Cape Province.

Makganyane Resources

Our Ref:



an agency of the
Department of Arts and Cultur

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Date: Thursday October 21, 2021

Enquiries: Natasha Higgitt

Tel: 021 462 4502

Email: nhiggitt@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 16712

A background surface scatter of Middle Stone Age lithics of low heritage significance was identified. Recommendations provided in the report include the need for a Chance Finds Procedure that must be implemented.

Final Comment

The following comments are made as a requirement in terms of section 38(8) of the NHRA in the format provided in section 38(4) of the NHRA and must be included in the Final BAR and EMPr:

• 38(4)a – The SAHRA Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites (APM) Unit has no objections to the proposed development;

Page No: 2

- 38(4)b The recommendations of the specialists are supported and must be adhered to. No further additional specific conditions are provided for the development;
- 38(4)c(i) If any evidence of archaeological sites or remains (e.g. remnants of stone-made structures, indigenous ceramics, bones, stone artefacts, ostrich eggshell fragments, charcoal and ash concentrations), fossils or other categories of heritage resources are found during the proposed development, SAHRA APM Unit (Natasha Higgitt/Phillip Hine 021 462 5402) must be alerted as per section 35(3) of the NHRA. Non-compliance with section of the NHRA is an offense in terms of section 51(1)e of the NHRA and item 5 of the Schedule;
- 38(4)c(ii) If unmarked human burials are uncovered, the SAHRA Burial Grounds and Graves (BGG) Unit (Thingahangwi Tshivhase/Mimi Seetelo 012 320 8490), must be alerted immediately as per section 36(6) of the NHRA. Non-compliance with section of the NHRA is an offense in terms of section 51(1)e of the NHRA and item 5 of the Schedule;
- 38(4)d See section 51(1) of the NHRA regarding offences;
- 38(4)e The following conditions apply with regards to the appointment of specialists:
- i) If heritage resources are uncovered during the course of the development, a professional archaeologist or palaeontologist, depending on the nature of the finds, must be contracted as soon as possible to inspect the heritage resource. If the newly discovered heritage resources prove to be of archaeological or palaeontological significance, a Phase 2 rescue operation may be required subject to permits issued by SAHRA;
- The Final BAR must be submitted to the SAHRIS application for record purposes;
- The decision regarding the EA application and MP application must be submitted to the SAHRIS application for record purposes.

Should you have any further queries, please contact the designated official using the case number quoted above in the case header.

Makganyane Resources

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Date: Thursday October 21, 2021

Page No: 3

Enquiries: Natasha Higgitt

Tel: 021 462 4502

Email: nhiggitt@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 16712

Yours faithfully

Natasha Higgitt Heritage Officer

South African Heritage Resources Agency

Phillip Hine

Manager: Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites Unit

South African Heritage Resources Agency

ADMIN:

Direct URL to case: https://sahris.sahra.org.za/node/576997

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. This approval does not exonerate the applicant from obtaining local authority approval or any other necessary approval for proposed work.
- 2. If any heritage resources, including graves or human remains, are encountered they must be reported to SAHRA immediately.
- 3. SAHRA reserves the right to request additional information as required.

NOTIFICATION OF OWNERS AND NEIGHBOURS

No	Name	Interest
10.	Mr JC Wessels	Land Owner Makganyene No 667/RE, 1, 2
11.	Mr JL Claassens	Surrounding Land Owner Makganyene No 667/3
12.	Kouwater Boerdery (Pty) Ltd Mr CC Claassens	Surrounding Land Owner Metseatsididi No 666/RE, 2
13.	CC Claassens Trust Mr CC Claassens	Surrounding Land Owner Vlakfontein No 433/RE



10.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR JC WESSELS (LAND OWNER) ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2021



From: Marlene Lingenfelder

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:15 PM
To: 'wesselsjcw@gmail.com'

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - JC Wessels

Attachments: DBAR Notice.pdf

Good day

Dear sir/madam

RE: DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR A MINING PERMIT APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002), AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 24 OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEMA) AS WELL AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED) SUBMITTED BY MAKGANYANE RESOURCES (PTY) LTD. REFERENCE NUMBER: NC30/5/1/3/2/10915MP.

Please find attached notification that the draft Basic Assessment Report (DBAR) and Environmental Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose mining of iron ore on a portion of the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded from the company website at www.greenmined.com/mining-permits/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene Lingenfelder
Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"

From: Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:11 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder **Subject:** Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1632312650-eximdsn-150138160

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632312650-eximdsn-150138160 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.

----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <wesselsjcw@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1632312650-eximdsn-150138160 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822; wessels jcw@gmail.com

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1632312650-eximdsn-150138160 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Received: from [10.139.162.187] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE SECP256R1 RSA SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT15N-TRk0Gl-As

for wesselsjcw@gmail.com; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:10:49 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP256R1__AES_256_CBC__SHA1:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT15M-4Xa7re-SF

for wesselsjcw@gmail.com; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:10:48 +0000

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.6) by 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.6) with

Microsoft SMTP Server (TLS) id 15.0.1497.18; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 14:10:35 +0200

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com ([192.168.10.1]) by 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com

([192.168.10.1]) with mapi id 15.00.1497.018; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 14:10:35 +0200

From: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za> To: "wesselsjcw@gmail.com" <wesselsjcw@gmail.com>

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - JC Wessels

Thread-Topic: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - JC Wessels Thread-Index: Adevq24v6PmsZTFYS3udU46Tx7xbYg==

Disposition-Notification-To: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Return-Receipt-To: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Date: Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:10:34 +0000

Message-ID: <882b2ea93ea842be97cc7a4e2cb8aeef@01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com>

Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

x-ms-exchange-transport-fromentityheader: Hosted

x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198]

x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;

boundary="_006_882b2ea93ea842be97cc7a4e2cb8aeef01RXEXMBX01RBXRaubexcom_"

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632312650-eximdsn-150138160--

11.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR JL CLAASSENS ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2021



From: Marlene Lingenfelder

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:16 PM **To:** 'haykonstruksie@gmail.com'

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - JL Classens

Attachments: DBAR Notice.pdf

Good day

Dear sir/madam

RE: DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR A MINING PERMIT APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002), AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 24 OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEMA) AS WELL AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED) SUBMITTED BY MAKGANYANE RESOURCES (PTY) LTD. REFERENCE NUMBER: NC30/5/1/3/2/10915MP.

Please find attached notification that the draft Basic Assessment Report (DBAR) and Environmental Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose mining of iron ore on a portion of the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded from the company website at www.greenmined.com/mining-permits/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene Lingenfelder
Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"

From: Mail Delivery System < Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:12 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder **Subject:** Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1632312717-eximdsn-1444092781

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632312717-eximdsn-1444092781 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.

----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <haykonstruksie@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1632312717-eximdsn-1444092781 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;haykonstruksie@gmail.com

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1632312717-eximdsn-1444092781 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Received: from [10.176.58.103] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE SECP256R1 RSA SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT16S-TRk27G-18

for haykonstruksie@gmail.com; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:11:56 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP256R1__AES_256_CBC__SHA1:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT16R-9EFPIZ-L6

for haykonstruksie@gmail.com; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:11:55 +0000

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.6) by 01RX-EX-MBX02.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.7) with

Microsoft SMTP Server (TLS) id 15.0.1497.18; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 14:11:54 +0200

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com ([192.168.10.1]) by 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com

([192.168.10.1]) with mapi id 15.00.1497.018; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 14:11:53 +0200

From: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

To: "haykonstruksie@gmail.com" <haykonstruksie@gmail.com>

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - JL Classens Thread-Topic: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - JL Classens

Thread-Index: Adevq6AxcXv9DL/2STqAeCCYa0e7vg==

Disposition-Notification-To: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Return-Receipt-To: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Date: Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:11:52 +0000

Message-ID: <b144a32837044c0594e3f91b511b5e75@01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com>

Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

x-ms-exchange-transport-fromentityheader: Hosted

x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198]

x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;

boundary="_006_b144a32837044c0594e3f91b511b5e7501RXEXMBX01RBXRaubexcom_"

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632312717-eximdsn-1444092781--

12.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR CC CLAASSENS FROM KOUWATER BOERDERY ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2021



From: Marlene Lingenfelder

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:18 PM

To: 'chris.claassens75@gmail.com'; 'claassens.wilrie@gmail.com' **Subject:** DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - CC & AW Claassens

Attachments: DBAR Notice.pdf

Good day

Dear sir/madam

RE: DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR A MINING PERMIT APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002), AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 24 OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEMA) AS WELL AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED) SUBMITTED BY MAKGANYANE RESOURCES (PTY) LTD. REFERENCE NUMBER: NC30/5/1/3/2/10915MP.

Please find attached notification that the draft Basic Assessment Report (DBAR) and Environmental Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose mining of iron ore on a portion of the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded from the company website at www.greenmined.com/mining-permits/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene Lingenfelder
Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"

From: Mail Delivery System < Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:14 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder **Subject:** Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1632312813-eximdsn-1391210065

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632312813-eximdsn-1391210065 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.

----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <chris.claassens75@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<claassens.wilrie@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1632312813-eximdsn-1391210065 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822; chris.claassens75@gmail.com

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;claassens.wilrie@gmail.com

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1632312813-eximdsn-1391210065 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Received: from [10.139.162.187] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE SECP256R1 RSA SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT17z-TRk6rW-O4; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:13:31 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP256R1__AES_256_CBC__SHA1:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT17x-4XaDTc-UO; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:13:31 +0000

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.6) by 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.6) with

Microsoft SMTP Server (TLS) id 15.0.1497.18; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 14:13:25 +0200

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com ([192.168.10.1]) by 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com

([192.168.10.1]) with mapi id 15.00.1497.018; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 14:13:25 +0200

From: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

To: "chris.claassens75@gmail.com" <chris.claassens75@gmail.com>, "claassens.wilrie@gmail.com" <claassens.wilrie@gmail.com>

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - CC & AW Claassens Thread-Topic: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - CC & AW Claassens

Thread-Index: Adevq9d5LToOHiTLQ02kM1q+c52xYw==

Disposition-Notification-To: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Return-Receipt-To: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Date: Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:13:25 +0000

Message-ID: <48d6a91f0fa4409189e79cb838d8c16d@01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com>

Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

x-ms-exchange-transport-fromentityheader: Hosted

x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198]

x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;

boundary="_006_48d6a91f0fa4409189e79cb838d8c16d01RXEXMBX01RBXRaubexcom_"

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632312813-eximdsn-1391210065--

13.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR CC CLAASSENS FROM CLAASSENS TRUST ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2021



From: Marlene Lingenfelder

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:17 PM
To: 'cclaassens8@gmail.com'

Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - CC Claassens

Attachments: DBAR Notice.pdf

Good day

Dear sir/madam

RE: DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR A MINING PERMIT APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002), AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 24 OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEMA) AS WELL AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED) SUBMITTED BY MAKGANYANE RESOURCES (PTY) LTD. REFERENCE NUMBER: NC30/5/1/3/2/10915MP.

Please find attached notification that the draft Basic Assessment Report (DBAR) and Environmental Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose mining of iron ore on a portion of the Remaining Extent of the farm Makganyene No 667, Kuruman Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded from the company website at www.greenmined.com/mining-permits/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene Lingenfelder
Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"

From: Mail Delivery System < Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>

Sent: 22 September 2021 02:12 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder **Subject:** Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1632312748-eximdsn-2062061993

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632312748-eximdsn-2062061993 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.

----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <cclaassens8@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1632312748-eximdsn-2062061993 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;cclaassens8@gmail.com

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1632312748-eximdsn-2062061993 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Received: from [10.176.58.103] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE SECP256R1 RSA SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT16w-TRk3wl-So

for cclaassens8@gmail.com; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:12:26 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP256R1__AES_256_CBC__SHA1:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1mT16w-9EFQEC-6i

for cclaassens8@gmail.com; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:12:26 +0000

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.6) by 01RX-EX-MBX02.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.7) with

Microsoft SMTP Server (TLS) id 15.0.1497.18; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 14:12:25 +0200

Received: from 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com ([192.168.10.1]) by 01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com

([192.168.10.1]) with mapi id 15.00.1497.018; Wed, 22 Sep 2021 14:12:24 +0200

From: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>
To: "cclaassens8@gmail.com" <cclaassens8@gmail.com>
Subject: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - CC Claassens
Thread-Topic: DBAR NC 30/5/1/3/2/10915 MP - CC Claassens

Thread-Index: Adevq7iJVe/d3DyWSYSYzkvaLRa8fA==

Disposition-Notification-To: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Return-Receipt-To: <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Date: Wed, 22 Sep 2021 12:12:24 +0000

Message-ID: <fc716fb94ba64e0ab8f4e07911a94ab0@01RX-EX-MBX01.RBX.Raubex.com>

Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

x-ms-exchange-transport-fromentityheader: Hosted

x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198]

x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;

boundary="_006_fc716fb94ba64e0ab8f4e07911a94ab001RXEXMBX01RBXRaubexcom_"

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1632312748-eximdsn-2062061993--

